CHRISTMAS HEART

ASSUMPTION OF THE RISKS AND RELEASE

I / We recognize that there may be certain inherent risks associated with the Christmas Heart activity.

By selecting "Yes", I Agree Terms button, I agree that I have read and fully understand the terms on this application. I/We assume full responsibility for personal injury to ourselves and our invited members / attendees and further release and discharge World Theater Inc. and its co-producer, World Performances Inc. - 501 (c)3 Organization and its agents associated with **Christmas Heart** event, all sponsoring organizations and their elected officials, directors, employees, representatives and volunteers from any responsibility, personal liability, or claims of loss or damage relating to the participation within **Christmas Heart Event**.

World Theater Inc. and its associate, World Performances Inc. are not responsible for any injury sustained by exhibitors, patrons or guests. Vendor stores merchandize, exhibits, my goods and / or artworks are displayed /sold at my own risk. By waiving the option to sue, World Theater Inc. and its associate, World Performances Inc. and all parties mentioned in this paragraph also thereby release Arts Venues Inc. and World Theater, its directors, officers, agents or employees from liability.

INDEMNITY: Each party will indemnify and hold the other party harmless from any personal property damage, personal injuries, suits, actions, liabilities, or personal damages; each party will indemnify and hold the other party harmless from business or personal relationships which are not related to the specifics within this agreement.

PRODUCT CONTROL: By selecting "Yes", I Agree Terms button, I agree that images submitted for review are representative of work / products to be exhibited / displayed and recognizes that World Theater Inc. reserves the right, at its discretion, to advise me of any work that does not meet the standards of the event. I further agree to immediately remove any such work from applicant's exhibit. Failure to do so may result in my vendor's removal from Christmas Heart Event within World Theater premises. By selecting "Yes", I Agree terms button and hit the submit button of this application means agreement to comply and acknowledge all regulations stated on this application and brochure information within. I as a vendor, further agree to participate in the Christmas Heart event and be responsible for all booth fees and booth regulations set by the World Theater management. I understand that once my space is reserved, my booth fee is non-refundable should I for some reason not be able to attend. I am in agreement and fully understand the information and terms listed in this agreement.

PRINTED NAME (18 and up)	SIGNATURE	DATE